Form P10-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FO OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
<u>(ab Sultings ⇒ ⇔ → </u>	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the ottoch - 4	¥ ¥
Name of conveying party(ies):     SCIENTIFIC GAMES ROYALTY CORPORATION		s of receiving party(ies)
	internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	<del></del>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.	O. BOX 2558
Other		
	- <del></del> -	
	City: HOUSTON	State:_ <u>TX_</u> Zip:_77 <u>252</u>
Execution Date: 12/23/2004	Additional name(s) & add	frees/es) attroheda
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached	B. Patent No.(s)Sec	Attached
		***************************************
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		cations and patents involved: 37
Name: Penelope Agodoa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1)\$ 14/80°°
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW	8. Deposit account num	ber:
Suite 920	50-3155	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005		
). Signature.	THIS SPACE	
BRADIEM PETERSEN BRAD	lley Elin	3/2/2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	nents: 25

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

3/18/2005 11:45 8664592899 FEDERAL RESEARCH PAGE 02/25

# Patents1

Assignee	Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires
SGRC		Lotters And Coming Comments				231,711,43
		Lottery And Gaming Systems With Multi- Theme Instant Pending Win Games	_	9/23/03		
SGRC	60/531.179	Embedded Optical Signatures	<u> </u>			
	(Provisional)	(ORION)	Pending	12/19/03		12/19/04
SGRC	60/569,773	Using T Macs To Digitally Secure On-Line	<u> </u>			
	(Provisional)	Lottery Tickets	Pending	5/10/04		5/10/05
SGRC	PCT App No.	Method For Applying Coating Compositions	Th			
	PCT/US03/	To An Article And Articles Produced	Pending	10/6/03		
	31604	Thereby	1			
		(WET TRAP)				
SGRC		Word Based Lottery Game	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D 170 104		
SGRÇ		Lottery System With Method For Playing A		9/23/03		
		Lottery Game Using Multiple Independent		9/23/03		1
		Lottexy Results			İ	ı
SGRC		Lottery System With Method For Playing	<del>-</del>			
		Multiple Progressive Jackpots	1	9/23/03	ļ	
GRC	60/541,605	Scratch Off Ticket Or Playing Card	Pending	-		
	(Provisional)	and the second of the second	renging	2/4/04		2/4/05
GRÇ	PCT App No.	On-Line Sales Analysis System And Method	Dan din s			
	PCT/US03/		Pending	9/11/03		3/13/05
	28408	\				4/13/05
GRC	PCT App No.	Map based Lottery Ticket Sales Analysis	Pending	0/11/00		<u> </u>
	PCT/US03/	And Marketing System and Method	. coduc	9/11/03		3/13/05
-	<u>284</u> 10	(WO 2004/125409 A2)	•			4/13/05
GRC	PCT/US04/	Methods And Apparatus For Providing A	Pending	- C/A-C/D A	<del></del>	
	014345	Lottery Game	T ELIMANTE	6/25/04		12/25/05
		(WILD MULTIPLIER)				1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> In the "Assignee" column Scientific Games Royalty Corporation is abbreviated as "SGRC".

Assignee	Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires
SGRC	PCT/US04/ 014473	Lottery Game Method (Meyer, Jonasson, Jonasson, Robb) (MULTI HAND EASY WIN)	Pending	6/30/04		12/30/05
SGRC	PCT/U\$04/ 022329	Methods And Systems For Metered Raffle- Style Gaming	Pending	7/15/04	<del></del>	
SGRC	PCT/US04/ 026045	Lottery And Gaming Systems With Multi- Theme Instant Pending Win Games (On-Line Rapid Refresh)	Pending	8/11/04	_	
SGRC	PCT/US04/ 026532	Word Based Lottery Came (Moneygrams II)	Pending	8/16/04	_	<del></del>
SGRC	PCT/US04/ 026533	Lottery System With Method For Playing A Lottery Game Using Multiple Independent Lottery Results (Tri-State Trifecto)	Pending	8/16/04		-
SGRC	PCT/US04/ 027456	Lottery System With Method For Playing Multiple Progressive Jackpots (Share The Wealth - Double Jackpot)	Pending  Chpt II - 3/23/06 - 4/23/06	8/16/04	-	-
5GRC	PCT/US04/ 027460	Lottery And Gaming Systems With Dynamic Lottery Tickets (Side Kick)	Pending  Chpt II - 4/08/06 - 5/08/06	8/16/04		
GRC	US 5.118.109	Instant Poker Game Card	Issued	4/20/02		<u> </u>
GRC	US 5,407,199	Interactive Game and Method of Playing	Issued	4/30/91	6/2/92	4/30/11
GRÇ	US 5,657,991	Interactive Bingo-Like Games and Method of Playing	Issued	5/28/93 7/26/95	4/18/95 8/19/97	5/28/13 7/26/15
GRC	US 6,416,408	Method Of Playing A Group Participation Game	Re-examination	6/23/99	7/9/02	6/29/18
GRC	US 6,435,500	Interactive Games and Method of Playing	requested	<u> </u>		
GRC	US 6,648,753	Method Of Playing A Group Participation	Issued	_5/3/01	8/20/02	5/28/13
GRC -	US 6,692,354 B2	Game	Issued	6/29/98	11/18/03	6/29/18
_		Method Of Playing A Group Participation Game	Issued	6/7/02	2/17/04	6/29/18
GRC	US 6,783,456	Methods And Systems For Conducting Lottery-Type games With Strategy Elements	Issued	12/9/0 t	8/31/04	12/19/21
GRC	US 6,830,514	System and Method for Playing A Lottery Type Game	Íssued	12/13/01	12/14/04	12/13/21

3/18/2005 11:45 8664592899 FEDERAL RESEARCH PAGE 04/25

Assignee	Put. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires
<del></del>		(MAX 5)	<del>-</del>			1
SGRÇ	US App No. 09/590,735	System and Method For Playing A Multiplier Game (LET IT RIDE)	Pending	6/23/00		
SGRC	US App No. 10/660,307	Map Based Lottery Ticket Sales Analysis And Marketing Analysis System And Method	Pending	9/10/03		
SGRC	US App No. 10/660,409	On-Line Sales Analysis System and Method	Pending	9/10/03		<del>-</del>
SGRÇ	US App No. 10/783,327	Lottery Ticket Bar Code	Pending	2/20/04		
SORC	US App No. 10/	A Printed Object And A Print Monitoring System For Inspecting Of Same (SURE JET)	Pending	11/8/04		_
SGRC	60/, (Provisional)	Lottery Game Played On Geometric Figure Using Indicia With Variable Point Value	Pending	10/11/04	<u> </u>	
SGRC	60/ (Provisional)	Monitor Game System	Pending	10/21/04		<u>-</u>
SGRC	60/ (Provisional)	An On-Line Lottery Extension Game Having An Instant Component And A Draw-Based Component	Pending	10/28/04		
GRC	60/ (Provisional)	Extension to a lottery game for which winning indicts are set by selections made by winners of the base game	Pending	12/8/04		<u> </u>
GRC	60/571,783 (Provisional)	Electronic Lottery Game Card System	Pending	5/18/04		5/18/05
GRC	60/590,255 (Provisional)	Media Enhanced Gaming System	Pending	7/22/04		
GRC	60/603,925 (Provisional)	Instant Win Scratch Off Game Card	Pending	8/25/04		<del>  -</del>
GRC	60/604,444 (Provisional)	Lottery Game Based On Words Or Phrases (Moneygrams III)	Pending	8/25/04	<u> </u>	-
GRC	60/604,445 (Provisional)	Lottery Game Based On Letter Puzzles (Wheel Of Fortune)	Pending	8/25/04		<u> </u>
GRÇ	60/605,289 (Provisional)	On-line Lottery Or Game Of Chance With Inverse Drawing (Reverse Draw Bingo Game)	Pending	8/27/04	<u> </u>	

Assignee	Pat. No.	Title	Status	-· <del>-</del>	,	
	L		Status	Filed	Issued	Expires
SGRC	60/605,290	Poker Style Scratch Ticket Lottery Games	_ :-			
	(Provisional)	Toker Degree Setatest Ticket Lottery Games	Pending	8/27/04		<del></del>
SGRC	60/605,795	Hold 'Est Date: C . 1 miles				1
	(Provisional)	Hold 'Em Poker Scratch Ticket Game Cards	Pending	8/31/04		<del>-   -</del>
SGRC	US App No.					
	10/883.566	Lottery Ticket Dispensing Apparatus	Pending	7/1/04	<del></del>	
SGRC			1 -	// 2/34		
VOICO	US App No.	System And Method For Dispensing Tickets	Pending	7/1/04		<del></del>
GRC	10/883,570	<u> </u>		77.704	i	
MILL	US App No.	Word Based Lottery Game	Pending	12/8/04		
	10/	-	renging	12/8/04		

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 23, 2004, among SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto, Scientific Games Royalty Corporation and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower and the Guarantors party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Credit Agreement")). The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Guarantors are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(a) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):

(a) all letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country, including those listed on Schedule II (the "Patents"), and all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement.</u> The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security

[[246528811

1:45 8664592899 FEDERAL RESEARCH PAGE 07/25

2

Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[2465288]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this s of the day and year first above written.

SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION,

Name: Martin El-Schloss

Title: Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

Name: Martin E Schloss Title: Vice President

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

bу

Name:

Title:

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this s of the day and year first above written.

SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION,

by

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO,

bу

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Vice President

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

by

Name:

Title:

DONALD S. SHOKRIAN Managing Director

SCIENTIFIC GAMES ROYALTY CORPORATION

y II lat

Name: Martin E. Schloss Title: Assistant Secretary

PAGE 11/25 11:45 8664592899 FEDERAL RESEARCH

#### Schedule I

	Subsidiary Parties
Scientific Games International, Inc. 1	
Scientific Games Racing, LLC <sup>2</sup>	

[[2465288]]

On April 27, 2001, Scientific Games, Inc. was renamed Scientific Games International, Inc. Autotote Lottery Corporation, formerly a wholly owned subsidiary of Scientific Games Corporation, was merged with and into Scientific Games International, Inc. on June 1, 2001.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> On April 1, 2004, Autotote Systems, Inc. was converted into a limited liability company and renamed Scientific Games Racing, LLC.

Schedule II- Patents

### Patents<sup>11</sup>

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
US 4,534,287	Improved Dot Matrix Print Head	Issued	1/10/85	8/13/85	1/10/05	Autorote Lottery
US 4,684,792	Multiple Input Compact Ticket Processor	Issued	70000			Corporation 12
JS 4,695,171		153464	12/2/85	8/4/87	12/2/05	Autotote Lottery
<u> </u>	Horizontally Or vertically Orientable Compact Ticket Processor	Issued	12/4/85	9/22/87	12/4/05	Corporation Autotote Lottery
JS 4,726,608	Information Bearing Article with Tamper Resistant Seratch-Off Opaque Coating	Issued	8/5/86	2/23/88	8/5/06	SGI
IS 4,738,473	Ticket With Scratch-Off Coating And Method And Apparatus For Fabricating Same At Point Of Sale.	Issued	8/29/86	4/19/88	9/29/06	Autotote Lottery
/S 4,787,950	Method For Fabricating Imprinted Ticket With Scratch Off Coating	Issued	4/22/87	11/29/88	4/22/07	Corporation Autotote Lottery
J\$ 4,835,624	High-Speed Magnetic Encoding Apparatus and Method	[ssued	6/5/87	5/30/89	6/5/07	Corporation SGI
/S 5,118,109	Instant Poker Game Card	Issued	4/30/91	<del></del>		
S 5,286,061	Lottery Ticket Having Validation Data	Issued		6/2/92	4/30/11	SGRC
S 5,346,258	Printed in Developable Invisible ink	122460	10/9/92	2/15/94	10/9/12	SGI
<u>o 2,240,238                                    </u>	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Issued	1/13/93	9/13/94	1/13/13	SGI

<sup>&</sup>quot; In the "Assignee" column, Scientific Games International, Inc. is abbreviated as "SGI", Scientific Games Royalty Corporation is abbreviated as "SGRC", and Scientific Games Corporation is abbreviated as "SGC".

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>12</sup> Autotote Lottery Corporation is now Scientific Games International, Inc.

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
US 5,351,970	Method And Apparatus For Playing Bingo Over A Wide Geographic Area	Issued	9/16/92	10/4/94	9/16/12	SGI Licensed Patent from IBC Investments
US 5,451,052	Interactive Game and Method of Playing	Issued	5/28/93	4/13/95	5/28/13	Ltd.
U\$ 5,471,032	Scratch-off Game and Game Piece Therefor	Issued	9/7/94	9/19/95	9/19/14	SGRC
US 5,475,205	Electronic Validation Machine for Documents (SCI SCAN)	Issued	6/22/94	11/28/95	6/22/14	SGI Pandal <sup>3</sup>
U\$ 5,475,205 U\$ 5,499.816	Document Verification Machine (SCI SCAN)	Issued	6/22/94	12/12/95	6/22/14	SGI
JS 5,560,610	Dynamic Lottery Ticket Validation System	Issued	9/29/93	3/19/96	9/29/13	7.7.
JS 5,569,083	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Issued	12/26/95	10/1/96	12/26/15	SGI
US 5,599,046	Method And Apparatus For Playing Bingo Over A Wide Geographic Area	Issued	7/14/94	10/29/96	9/16/12	SGI Licensed Patent from IBC Investments
	Lottery Ticket Structure with Circuit Elements (SCI SCAN)	Issued	6/22/94	2/4/97	6/22/14	SGI
JS 5,621,200	Electronic Verification Machine for Validating a Medium having Conductive Material Printed Thereon (SCI SCAN)	Issued	<b>6</b> /7/95	4/15/97	6/7/15	Panda
S 5,641,167	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Yssued	7/22/94	6/24/97		
IS 5,657,991	Interactive Bingo-Like Games and Method	Issued	7/26/95	8/19/97	7/22/14	SGI
O C C C O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	of Playing	<del>-</del>	1740175	0/19/9/	7/26/15	SGRC
S 5,667,250	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Issued	8/12/94	9/16/97	8/12/14	<del></del>
S 5,818,019	Electronic Verification Machine for Validating a Medium Having Conductive Material Printed Thereon (SCI SCAN)	Issued	4/11/97	10/6/98	4/11/17	Panda

<sup>13</sup> All patents and applications with "Panda" in the Assignee column are licensed to SGI under a license agreement with Panda Eng., Inc. dated 11/5/97.

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignce
US 5,857,911	Method And Apparatus For Playing Bingo Over A Wide Geographic Area	Issued	9/12/96	1/12/99	9/16/12	SGI Licensed Patent from IBC
JS 5,950,898	t one of the state of				İ	Investments Ltd.
JS 5,997,044	Lottery Ticket Dispensing Apparetus	Issued	9/26/97	9/14/99	9/26/17	
	Lottery Ticket Structure with Circuit Elements (SCI SCAN)	Issued	2/3/97	12/7/99	2/3/17	SGI SGI
JS 6,053,405	Electronic Verification Machine for Documents (SCI SCAN)	Issued	10/3/98	4/25/00	10/3/18	Panda
/8 6,203,0[1	System for Administering An Interactive Transaction In A Lottery Game	Issued	3/30/99	3/20/01	3/30/19	SGI
JS 6,234,899	System for Linking a Unique Identifier to an Instant Game Ticket	Issued	7/20/99	5/22/01	7/20/19	SGI
8 6,379,742	Document Structure With Circuit Elements (SCI SCAN)	lssued	12/6/99	4/4/02	12/6/19	SGI
JS 6,416,408	Method Of Playing A Group Participation Game	Re-examination requested	6/23/99	7/9/02	6/29/18	SGRC
\$ 6,435,408	Electronic Verification Machine for Documents (SCI SCAN)	Issued	4/24/00	8/20/02	4/24/20	Panda
<u>S 6,435,500</u>	Interactive Games and Method of Playing	Issued	5/3/01			
\$ 6,491,215	Electronic Verification Machine for Documents (SCI SCAN)	Issued	10/1/99	8/20/02 12/10/02	5/28/13 10/1/19	\$GRC Panda
S 6,602,138	System for Linking A Unique Identifier To An Instant Game Ticket	Issued	4/2/01	8/5/03	4/2/21	SGI
\$ 6,609,644	Method of Dispensing Perforated Tickets	Issued	9/13/99	8/26/03	0/10/10 0	
S 6,648,753	Method Of Playing A Group Participation Game	Issued	6/29/98	11/18/03	9/13/19 6/29/18	SGRC
S 6,669,071	Lottery Ticket Dispensing Apparatus	lssued	4/5/00	12/30/03	- dens	
3 6,692,354 H2	Method Of Playing A Group Participation Game	Issued	6/7/02	2/17/04	4/5/20 6/29/18	SGI SGRÇ
S 6,736,324 R2	Lottery Ticket Bar Code	Issued	10/24/07	5/18/04	10/24/22	i di aux
6,776,337	Electronic Verification Machine	Issued	8/15/02	8/17/04		SGI
6,783,456	Methods And Systems For Conducting Lottery-Type games With Strategy Elements	Issued	12/9/01	8/31/04	6/22/14 12/19/21	Panda SGRC

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
US 6,824,464	Prepaid Account Lottery System And Method (ACCOUNT PLAY)	Issued	10/8/02	11/30/04	10/8/22	SGC
US 6,830,514	System and Method for Playing A Lottery Type Game (MAX 5)	Issued	12/13/01	12/14/04	12/13/21	SGRC
US App No. 09/59 <b>0,73</b> 5	System and Method For Playing A Multiplier Game (LET IT RIDE)	Pending	6/23/00	<del> </del> -	<del>-</del> }	\$GRC
US App No 09/703,171	Interactive Internet Wagering System	Pending	10/31/00			SGC
US App No. 99/723.772	Document Verification System (SCI SCAN)	Allowed	11/28/00	-	<u> </u>	SĞI
JS App. No. 19/794,726	System and Method for Selling Lottery Game Tickets (OSPREY)	Pending	2/27/01			SG1
JS App No. 0/034,069	Wagering Interface System and Method	Pending	12/27/01		<u> </u>	Autotote
JS App No 0/114,372	Document Structure With Circuit Elements (SCI SCAN)	Pending	4/1/02		<del> -</del>	Systems, Inc.
JS App No 0/317,577	Lottery Audit System	Pending	12/12/02		",	SGI -
JS App No 0/370,3 <u>17</u>	Lottery Game Structure (MYSTERY PRIZE)	Pending	2/1/4/03	<del></del>	<del> -</del>	SGI
JS App No. 0/625,382	Marketing Analysis And Planning System And Method	Pending	7/23/03	<del></del>	<u> </u>	SGC
7S App No. 0/629,686	Lottery Ticket Security Method (KEYED DUAL SECURITY)	Pending	7/30/03	<del>-</del>		SĢI
IS App No. 0/660,307	Map Based Lottery Ticket Sales Analysis And Marketing Analysis System And Method	Pending	9/10/03		_	SGRC
S App No. 0/660,409	On-Line Sales Analysis System and Method	Pending	9/10/03	<del>-  </del>	<del></del>	SGRC

Autotote Systems, Inc. is now Scientific Games Racing, LLC.

Pat No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignce
US App No. 10/783,327	Lottery Ticket Bar Code	Pending	2/20/04	<del> -</del>		
US App No.			***************************************	ļ	l	SGRC
10/883,566	Lottery Ticket Dispensing Apparatus	Pending	7/1/04		<del>  -</del>	To be assigne
J\$ App No. 10/883,570	System And Method For Dispensing Tickets (C CENTRAL - dispense only)	Pending	7/1/04		- <u>-</u> -	To be assigne
US App No. 10/	A Printed Object And A Print Monitoring  System For Inspecting Of Same (SURE JET)	Pending	11/8/04			SGRC
U\$ App No. 10/	Prepaid Account Lottery System And Method (ACCOUNT PLAY)	Pending	11/22/04	<u> </u>		SGC
US App No. 10/	Word Based Lottery Game	Pending	12/8/04			To be assigned
i0/531,179 Provisional)	Embedded Optical Signatures (ORION)	Pending	12/19/03	<u>.                                    </u>	12/19/04	
0/541,605 Provisional)	Scratch Off Ticket Or Playing Card	Pending	2/4/04	<del>                                     </del>	2/4/05	SGRC
i0/569,773 Provisional)	Using T Macs To Digitally Secure On-Line Lottery Tickets	Pending	5/10/04		5/10/05	-
0/571,783 Provisional)	Electronic Lottery Game Card System	Pending	5/18/04	-	5/18/05	To Be Assigne
0/590,255 Provisional)	Media Enhanced Gaming System	Pending	7/22/04		<u> </u>	To Be Assigne
0/603,925 <u>Prov</u> isio <del>n</del> al)	Instant Win Scratch Off Game Card	Pending	8/25/04			To Be Assigne
0/604,444 <u>Pro</u> visional)	Lottery Came Based On Words Or Phrases (Moneygrams III)	Pending	8/25/04	<del></del>	<del> </del>	To Be Assigned
0/604,445 Provisional)	Lottery Game Based On Letter Puzzles (Wheel Of Fortune)	Pending	8/25/04	+	<del>  -</del>	To Be Assigned
0/605,289 `rovisional)	On-line Lottery Or Game Of Chance With Inverse Drawing (Reverse Draw Bingo Game)	Pending	8/27/04		-	To Be Assigned
0/605,290 Provisional)	Poker Style Scratch Ticket Lottery Games	Pending	8/27/04	<del>-</del> -	-	To Be Assigned
0/605,795 Provisional)	Hold 'Em Poker Scratch Ticket Game Cards	Pending	8/31/04	<del>  -</del>	<del></del>	To Be Assigned

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
(Provisional)	Lottery Game Played On Geometric Figure Using Indicia With Variable Point Value	Pending	10/11/04	<del></del>		To Be Assigned
60/ Provisional)	Monitor Game System	Pending	[0/21/04			To Be Assigne
60/, Provisional)	An On-Line Lottery Extension Game Having An Instant Component And A Draw-Based Component	Pending	10/28/04	··		To Be Assigned
0/ Provisional)	Extension to a lottery game for which winning indicia are set by selections made by winners of the base game	Pending	12/8/04	<del> </del>		To Be Assigned
CT App. No CT// 96283	Electronic Validation Machine for Documents			12/17/98	<del> </del>	Panda (ficense)
CT App No. CT/US95/ 7894	Electronic Document Verification Machine		6/21/95		<del>-</del>	Panda
CT App No. CT/US95/ 9060	Document Verification System		6/21/95		-	\$GI
CT App. No. CT/US96/ 8041	Electronic Document Verification Machine	_	7/29/96			Panda
CT App. No. CT/US00/ 3605	System for Administering and Interactive Transaction		2/11/00	<u> </u>		SGI
CT App No. CT/US03/ 3042	Marketing Analysis And Planning System And Method	Pending	7/23/03	<del>                                     </del>	1/23/05 2/23/05	SGC
CT App No. CT/U\$03/ 3408	On-Line Sales Analysis System And Method	Pending	9/11/03		3/13/05 4/13/05	SGRC
CT App No. CT/U\$03/ 8410	And Marketing System and Method (WO 2004/125409 A2)	Pending	9/11/03	_	3/13/05 4/13/05	SGRC
CT App No. CT/US03/ 604	Method For Applying Coating Compositions To An Article And Articles Produced Thereby (WET TRAP)	Pending	10/6/03	_		

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
PCT/US04/ 014345	Methods And Apparatus For Providing A Lottery Game (WILD MULTIPLIER)	Pending	6/25/04		12/25/05	SGRC
PCT/US04/ 014473	Lottery Game Method (Meyer, Jouasson, Jonasson, Robb) (MULTI HAND EASY WIN)	Pending	6/30/04	-	12/30/05	SGRÇ
PCT/US04/ 022329	Methods And Systems For Metered Raffle- Style Gaming	Pending	7/15/04	<del> -</del>	-	SGRC
PCT/US04/	Lottery And Gaming Systems With Multi- Theme Instant Pending Win Games		9/23/03	· -	<del>-  </del>	<del>-  </del>
026045	Lottery And Gaming Systems With Multi- Theme Instant Pending Win Games (On-Line Rapid Refresh)	Pending	8/11/04			SGRC
PCT/US04/	Word Based Lettery Game	<u> </u>	9/23/03			7000
026532	Word Based Lettery Game (Moneygrams II)	Pending	8/16/04		<del>-</del>	SGRC SGRC
	Lottery System With Method For Playing A Lottery Game Using Multiple Independent Lottery Results		9/23/03			SGRC
PCT/US04/ 026533	Lottery System With Method For Playing A Lottery Game Using Multiple Independent Lottery Results (Tri-State Trifecta)	Pending	8/16/04		_	SGRC
	Lottery System With Method For Playing Multiple Progressive Jackpots		9/23/03	<del></del>	,	SGRC
PCT/US04/ 027456	Lottery System With Method For Playing Multiple Progressive Jackpots (Share The Wealth - Double Jackpot)	Pending  Chpt H - 3/23/06 - 4/23/06	8/16/04	_		SGRC
PCT/US04/ 027460	Lottery And Caming Systems With Dynamic Lottery Tickets (Side Kick)	Pending  Chpt II - 4/08/06 - 5/08/06	8/16/04		<u> </u>	SGRC
Argentina App. No. 04 01 02222	Methods And Apparatus For Providing A Lettery Game (WILD MULTIPLIER)	Pending	6/24/04			SGRC

Pat. No.	Title	Stutus	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
Argentina App No. 04 01 02306	Lottery Game Method (Meyer, Jonasson, Jonasson, Robb) (MULTI HAND EASY WIN)	Pending	6/30/04			SGRC
Australia 570,450	Improved Dot Matrix Print Head	Granted	4/16/84	7/4/88	4/16/04	Autotole Lottery
Australia 661,376	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	3/12/93	4/12/93	3/12/13	Corporation SGI
Australia 661 418	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	1/11/94	20000	<del></del>	
Australia 682,169	Instant Bingo Game Card	Granted	4/13/94	3/19/96	3/19/16	SGI
Australia 691,779	Instant Bingo Game Card	Granted	7/9/97	4/13/94	4/13/14	SGI
Australia 696,283	Electronic Validation Machine	Granted	6/21/95	7/9/97	7/9/17	SGI
Australia	Document Verification System	Granted	6/21/95	12/17/98	6/21/15	Panda
<u>696,983</u>		- CARRIED	0/21/95	1/17/99	1	SGI
Australia 70 <u>5,489</u> Australia 719,882	Electronic Document Verification Machine	Granted	5/29/96	8/26/99	5/29/16	Panda
Australia	Lottery Ticket Structure	Granted	7/30/98	8/31/00	8/31/15	SGI
755,678	Electronic Verification Machine for Documents	Granted	10/1/99	4/3/03	10/1/19	Panda
Australia 759,713	System for Linking a Unique Identifier to an Instant Game Ticket	Granted	7/17/00	7/30/03	7/17/20	SCI
AU Pat App 31347/95	Document Verification System	Accepted	-	<del></del>	<del> </del>	SGI
25026/00				ļ		901
	Method of Playing a Group Participation Game		12/24/01	-	-\- <u></u> -	SGRC
AU Pat App 2001 265382	System and Method For Playing A Multiplier Game (KENO BONUS/MULTIPLIER)	Pending	6/7/01	_		SGRC
AU App No. 2002 252583	System For Linking A Unique Identifier To An Instant Game Ticket	Pending	4/21/02	<del>-   -</del>		\$G1
AU App. No. 2002 301674	Lottery Ticket Bar Code	Pending	10/29/02	<u> </u>		SGI
AU App No. 2002 357796	System and Method for Playing A Lottery Type Game (MAX 5)	Pending	5/6/04			ŚĠŔĊ
\U App No. 2002 360655	Methods And Systems for Conducting Lottery-Type games With Strategy Elements (DISTANCE GAME)	Pending	6/15/04			SGRC

Pat No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
AU App. No. 2002 363720	Prepaid Account Lottery System And Method (ACCOUNT PLAY)	Pending	4/29/04	-		SGC
AU App. No. 2003 227325	Lottery Ticket Security Method (KEYED DUAL SECURITY)	Pending	7/29/03	· <del>-</del> -	<u> </u>	SGI
AU App. No. 52577/99	Electronic Verification Machine for Documents		9/30/99		<del>-  </del>	Panda
AU App. No. 2004 201565 A1	Method Of Playing A Group Participation Game (Div of AU 771,227)	Pending	4/14/04			SGI
Austria 0 621 051	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted		8/5/98		SGI
Austria E 244 043 T1 (EP 0 810 013)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted		4/13/04		SGI
Brazil App No. 2004 00323 PI0215247-9	Methods And Systems for Conducting Lottery-Type games With Strategy Elements (DISTANCE GAME)	Pending	6/21/04			SGRC
CA 1,312,638		Ann due 3/18/05				
CA 2.091.723	Lottery Ticket Integrity No.	Granted		1/12/93	7/10/07	SGI
CA 2,113,311	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	3/16/93	10/21/97	3/16/13	SGI
CA App. No.	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	1/12/94		1/12/14	SGI
2,121 <u>,8</u> 56	Instant Bingo Game Card	Allowed	7/9/94			SGI
CA App. No. 2 <u>,1</u> 92,326	Document Verification System	Pending	6/21/95		· -	SGE
CA App. No. 2,192,329	Electronic Validation Machine	Pending	6/21/95			Panda
CA App. No. 2,219,986	Electronic Document Verification Machine	Pending	5/29/96			Panda
CA App. No. 2,284,358	Electronic Verification Machine for Documents	Pending	9/30/99	<del>-</del>	<del> </del>	Panda
CA App No. 2,388,602	System for Linking a Unique Identifier to an Instant Game Ticket	Pending	7/17/00		<del> -</del>	<u> </u>
CA. App. No. 2,410,150	Lottery Ticket Bar Code Cover	Pending	10/30/02		<u> </u>	SGI

Pat No.	Title	Status	Filed	Jasued	Expires	Assignee
CA App No. 2,417,834	System For Linking A Unique Identifier To An Instant Game Ticket	Pending	4/2/02	·-		
CA App No. 2,436,473	Lottery Ticket Security Method	Pending	7/31/03			SGI
CA App No. 2,465,528	System and Method for Playing A Lottery Type Game (MAX 5)	Pending	12/9/02		_	SGRC
CA App No. 2,465,812	Methods And Systems for Conducting Lottery-Type Games With Strategy Elements (DISTANCE GAME)	Pending	6/28/04 (CA)			SGRĆ
CA App No. 2,466,097	Prepaid Account Lottery System And Method (ACCOUNT PLAY)	Pending	4/20/04		_	sgč
EP 0 568 814 93105312.8)	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	3/31/93	8/20/97	<del>-</del>	SGI
EP 0 608 065 94300201.4)	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	10/18/94	1/23/97		SGI
EP 0 621 061 94302827.4)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted	4/20/94	8/5/98	<del> </del>	SÇI
SF 0 766 851 95927262.6)	Document Verification System (WO 95/35543)	Pending	6/21/95			SGI
EP 0 766 855 95924640.6)	Electronic Validation Machine for Documents	Granted	6/21/95	9/10/03		Panda
EP App. No. 6916790.7	Electronic Document Verification Machine (PCT/US96/08041)	Unknown	5/29/96		<del>  -</del>	Panda
EP 0 810 013 97202496.2)	Instant Binge Game Card (Red)	Granted	8/12/97	5/22/03	<del>-</del>	SGI
P App. No. 9119063.8	Electronic Verification Machine for Documents		10/3/99			Panda
P 1 198 272 00945401.8)	System For Linking A Unique Identifier To An Instant Game Ticket - WO 01/05474 A1	Pending	7/17/00		<del>                                     </del>	sgi
P 1 308 191 A1 02024135.2)	Lottery Ticket Bar Code	Pending	10/30/02	<u>                                     </u>		SÇI
EP 1 372 800 02 <u>721663.9)</u>	System For Linking A Unique Identifier To An Instant Game Ticket - WO 02/078802 A2	Pending	4/2/02	-		<del> </del>
EP 1 394 752 03254777.0)	Lottery Ticket Security Method (Keyed Dual Security)	Pending	7/31/03	<u> </u>	<del> </del>	SGI

Pat No.	Tifle	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
EP 1 427 492 (02714973,1) (WO 02/068072)	System and Method for Selling Lottery Game Tickets (Osprey)	Pending	3/12/04	<del>-</del> -		Scientific Games Inc. 15
EP 1 453 579 02792337.4	System and Method for Playing A Lottery Type Game (MAX 5)	Pending	-/-/04	<del>-</del>	_	SGRC
EP 1 456 821 02795929,5 (WO 03/054817)	Methods And Systems for Conducting Lottery-Type games With Strategy Elements (DISTANCE GAME)	Pending	//04			SGRC
EP 1 451 756 02803183.9	Prepaid Account Lottery System And Method (ACCOUNT PLAY)	Pending	05/04		†	SGC
France - ) 568 814	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	3/31/93	8/20/97		\$GI
rance 608 065	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	10/18/94	1/23/97		SGI
rance 621 061	Instant Bingo Game Cord (Blue)	Granted	4/20/94	8/5/98		SCI
rance 766 855	Electronic Validation Machine for Documents	Granted	6/21/95	9/10/03	·	SGI
tance 810 013	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted	<u> </u>	7/2/03	<u> </u>	SGI
Germany 9305412,3-0x BP 0 568 814)	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	3/31/93	8/20/97		SGI
icrmany 9401825,2-08 EP 0 608 065)	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	10/18/94	1/23/97		SGI
iermany 94 (2163.0 3P 0 621 061)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted		8/5/98		SGI
9432908,8 P 0 810 013)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted	<u> </u>	7/2/03		SGI

<sup>15</sup> Scientific Games Inc. is now Scientific Games International, Inc.

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
Steece 0 621 061	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted		8/5/98	<del>-  </del>	\$GI
Greece 0 766 855	Electronic Validation Machine For Documents	Granted	6/21/95	9/16/03	<u> </u>	SGI
Greece 0 810 013 3047035	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted		7/2/03	<del>-</del>	sGI
taly ) 62,1 06)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted		8/5/98		\$G1
taly ) 766 855	Electronic Validation Machine for Documents	Granted	6/21/95	9/10/03		SGI
taly ) 810 013 viexico	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted	·	7/2/03	<del>-</del>	SGI
A/a/2004/ 004270	Prepaid Account Lottery System And Method (ACCOUNT PLAY)	Pending	5/6/04			SGC
∕lexico ?A/a/2004/ :06015	Methods And Systems for Conducting Lottery-Type games With Strategy Elements (DISTANCE GAME)	Pending	6/18/04		<del>-</del>	SGRC
/IX App No. 005686	System and Method for Playing A Luttery Type Game (MAX 5)	Pending	6/11/04			SGRC "
letherlands 621 06)	Instant Bingo Came Card (Blue)	Grunted	_	8/5/98	<del>-</del> -	SG(
letherlands 810 OI3	Instant Binge Game Card (Red)	Greated	<del> -</del> -	7/2/03	<del>   </del> ·	SGI
IZ App. No. 32537	Prepaid Account Lottery System And Method (ACCOUNT PLAY)	Pending	4/26/04			SGC
pain 621 061 94302827,4)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted		8/5/98	<del>-</del>	SGI
pain 766 855 95924640,6)	Electronic Validation Machine for Documents	Granted	6/21/95	9/10/03		SGI

Pat. No.	Title	Status	Filed	Issued	Expires	Assignee
Spain ) 810 013   97202496.2)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted	1/7/94	7/2/03		SGI
Sweden   621 061   94302827.4	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted		8/5/98		SGI
weden 810 013 97202496.2)	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted		7/2/03		SGI
JK ) 568 814	Game Ticket Confusion Patterns	Granted	3/3/93	10/16/96	<u> </u>	
JK 608 065	Game Vicket Confusion Patterns	Granted	1/12/94 10/18/94?	3/5/97 1/23/97?	<del> </del> -	SGI
ЛК 621 <u>061</u>	Instant Bingo Game Card (Blue)	Granted	4/20/94	8/5/98	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$GI
Ж 766 855 95924640.6)	Electronic Validation Machine for Documents	Granted	6/21/95	10/9/03		\$Ģ1
JK 810 013	Instant Bingo Game Card (Red)	Granted	4/20/94	7/2/03	<del>-</del>	SGI
JK App. No. 809859.3	Lottery Ticket Production	<u> </u>	8/05/98	<del>-  -                                  </del>	<u> </u>	SGI

105 11:45 8664592899 FEDERAL RESEARCH PAGE 25/25

## Patent Licenses

# SCIENTIFIC GAMES ROYALTY CORP. PATENT LICENSES

Licensee Name and Address	Date	Subject Matter
Scientific Games Royalty Corporation	10/22/03	Patents and applications for video lottery systems, generating random final outcome of a
220 Continental Drive, Suite 407, Newark, DE 19713		game, and downloadable software delivery systems.
Scientific Games Royalty Corporation	10/22/03	Torango patent (US 5,885,158; issued 3/23/99)
220 Continental Drive, Suite 407, Newark, DE 19713		